

**Nassau County** 

**Deputy Sheriff's** 

**Benevolent Association** 



One Fairway Drive, Port Washington, NY 11050



# Directions from Roslyn Road: Continue north on Roslyn Road to end (Roslyn Clock Tower will be on the right) Turn left at Clock Tower, go under Viaduct & Continue onto West Shore Road for about 1 mile, Harbor Links is on the left, across from Bar Beach.



# Deputy Sheriff's Benevolent Association of Nassau County



## **21**<sup>st</sup> Annual Golf Outing

Thursday June 6<sup>th</sup>, 2024

Harbor Links Port Washington

### 2024 GOLF TOURNAMENT Golfer Registration Form

Harbor Links Golf Course, Port Washington Thursday, June 6<sup>th</sup>, 2024

Registration • Brunch • Driving Range: 10:00 am
Shotgun Start: 12:00 noon • Dinner to follow at the Clubhouse
Grilled Hamburgers, Hotdogs & Sausage at the Turn
\$250 per Golfer All Inclusive • \$150 Dinner Only

name				Name			
Address				Address			
City	9	State		City		State	_Zip
Tel	_ email			Tel	_email		
Name				Name			·
Address				Address			
City	9	State	_Zip	City		State	_Zip
Tel	_ email			Tel	_email		

Make checks payable to the NCDSBA
Return this form with payment by May 28<sup>th</sup> 2024 to:
Nassau County Deputy Sheriffs Benevolent Association
PO Box 1778, Mineola, New York 11501
(516) 499-5189

A portion of the proceeds from this year's NCDSBA Golf Outing will be donated to:





#### Nassau County Deputy Sheriff's Benevolent Association

#### Who we are

For more than 100 years Nassau County Deputy Sheriffs have carried on the proud Law Enforcement tradition of protecting and serving the residents of Nassau County. Today, Nassau County Deputy Sheriffs serve as NYS Certified Police Officers drawing their authority to enforce both criminal and civil law from the NYS Criminal Procedure Law, NYS Constitution, and the Nassau County Charter. Deputy Sheriffs do not provide security in the Jail or in the Courts. Whether our Deputies are executing warrants, enforcing traffic laws or assisting with domestic violence cases, their long history of integrity and professionalism is just a small indication of their dedication to the public that they serve.

The NCDSBA represents and supports all Nassau County Deputy Sheriffs, and Deputy Sheriff Superior Officers.

#### Sponsoring the Outing

This is our only fundraiser for the year. Attached you will find a golfer registration form and a Sponsorship form with some suggestions that will help to make our golf outing a success.

#### Contact the NCDSBA

Please feel free to contact us for more info at (516) 499-5189 or info@ncdeputy.com

#### About the Outing

This year marks the 21<sup>st</sup> year that we are holding our golf outing. This year the outing will be held at the Harbor Links in Port Washington. This is a public course that has the feel of a private country club. The course is operated by Arnold Palmer Golf Management.

#### Schedule of Events

10:00a Registration
Driving Range
Sand Wedge Buffet

- Fruits and Vegetables
- Cheese and Meat Platters
- Omelet and Waffle Stations
- Breakfast Selections
- Coffee, Tea, Soda and Juices

#### 12:00p Tee Time – Shotgun Start 2:00p Street Feast at the Turn

- Grilled Hamburgers & Hot Dogs
- Italian Sausage& Pepper Heros
- Turkey Burgers
- Assorted Salads
- Cookies & Brownies
- Soft Drinks, Beer & Water

#### 5:30p Award Presentation Champions Dinner Raffle Drawing

- Passed Hors D'ouvres
- Breads and Rolls
- Four Entrees & Carving Stations
- Salads, Fruit Platters & Cookies
- Beer, Wine and Soda

All golfers will receive a gift bag with an embroidered polo shirt and other items.



**Nassau County** 

**Deputy Sheriff's** 

**Benevolent Association** 



### **2024 GOLF TOURNAMENT Golf Outing Sponsor Registration**

Harbor Links Golf Course, Port Washington Thursday, June 6<sup>th</sup>, 2024

Please complete this form to support the NCDSBA by donating a raffle prize or sponsoring the 2024 golf outing.

lame		_Telephone	
ompany			
ddress			
		State	_ Zip
Vebsite	email		
	TEE SIGN: \$150.00 PER SIGN	# OF SIG	SNS
	BRUNCH SPONSOR: \$350.00		
	BBQ SPONSOR: \$750.00		
	DINNER SPONSOR: \$1,500.00		
	EVENT SPONSOR: \$3,000.00		
	RAFFLE SPONSOR (PRIZE):	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<del></del>

Make checks payable to the <u>NCDSBA</u>
Return this form with payment by <u>May 28<sup>th</sup> 2024</u> to:
Nassau County Deputy Sheriffs Benevolent Association
PO Box 1778, Mineola, New York 11501
(516) 499-5189

A portion of the proceeds from this year's NCDSBA Golf Outing will be donated to:

